\J
. OKLAHOMA Statewide Contract

<« Office of Management
|\~ &Enterprise Services Addendum

4" N

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0094
PeopleSoft Contract ID: 0-6323

Contract Title: Culverts and Pipes

Contract Issuance Date: October 09, 2020

Contract Supplier: Dub Ross Company
Addendum # 3
Addendum Date: 10/26/2021

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Joseph Farani

Phone Number: 405-550-1386

E-mail address: joseph.farani@omes.ok.gov

Addendum Information: Contract extension

Addendum 3 is issued to extend this statewide contract for the period of 10/10/2021 — 10/09/2022 and to
update Dub Ross pricing.

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020 PAGE10OF1



Dub Ross Company, Inc.

e STEEL DRAINAGE PRODUCTS * OUR ONLY BUSINESS
P.0. BOX 270066/ 6300 MELROSE LANE/OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73137
ph: (405) 495-3611  fax: (405) 495-3628  wals: (80D} 522-3790

Effective 10/9/2021 REVISED 9/28/2021

© STATE CONTRACT PRICING SW 94-A SW94-B
" ROUND 2 2/3"X1/2" PIPE ROUND 3X1 PIPE PLASTIC (HP - gray)
12" 16GA 15.26 LF 38" 16GA 3X1 51.97 LF 12" 14.53 LF
12" BAND 22.89 EA 36" 3X1 BAND 103.95 LF 12" Band 29.06 EA
15" 16GA 18.92 LF 48" 16GA 3X1 64.83 LF 15" 21.56 LF
15" BAND 28.37 EA 48" 3X1BAND  137.65 EA 15" Band 43.14 EA
18" 16GA 2257 LF 60" 16GA 3x1 85.68 LF 18" 27.47 LF
18" BAND 33.86 EA 60" 3X1 BAND  171.36 EA 18" Band 5495 EA
21" 16GA 26.23 LF 66" 16GA 3X1 94.11 LF 21" NB LF
21" BAND 39.35 EA 66" 3X1 BAND  188.23 EA 21" Band NB EA
24" 16GA 29.90 LF 72" 16GA 3X1 102,55 LF 24" 44,27 LF
24" BAND 44.86 EA 72" 3X1BAND  205.10 EA 24" Band 88.54 EA
30" 16GA 37.22 LF 78" 16GA 3X1 110.96 LF 30" 69.80 LF
30" BAND 55.83 EA 78" 3X1BAND  221.94 EA 30" Band 139.61 EA
36" 16GA 4455 LF 84" 16GA 3X1 119.40 LF 36" 7837 LF
36" BAND 66.83 EA 24" 3X1BAND  238.80 EA 36" Band 156.74 EA
42" 16GA 51.87 LF 84" 14GA 3X1 15071 LF 42" 96.00 LF
42" BAND 77.80 EA 84" 3X1BAND  301.42 EA 42" Band 192.00 EA
48" 14GA 74.80 LF 0" 14GA 3X1 161.35 tF 48" 137.00 LF
48" BAND 149.59 EA 90" 3X1BAND 322,70 EA 43" Band 27400 EA
54" 14GA 84.05 LF 96" 14GA 3X1 171.99 LF 60" 192.32 LF
54" BAND 126.08 EA 96" 3X1BAND  343.99 EA 60" Band 384.65 EA
102" 14GA3X1 18263 LF
ARCH PIPE 2 2/3" X 1/2" 102" 3X1BAND  365.26 EA PLASTIC (HDPE - black)
17" X 13" 16GA 19.86 LF 108"  12GA3X1 193.27 LF 12" 11.00 LF
17" X 13" BAND 29.80 EA 108" 3X1BAND  386.54 EA 12" Band 22.00 EA
21" X 15" 16GA 23.70 Lf 114" 12GA3X1  288.75 LF 15" 15.44 LF
21" X 15" BAND 35.54 EA 114"  3X1 BAND 577.50 EA 15" Band 30.88 EA
24" X 18" 16GA 27.64 LF 120"  12GA 3X1 303.81 LF 18" 2080 LF
24" X 18" BAND 41.46 EA 120"  3X1BAND  607.63 EA 18" Band 41.60 EA
28" X 20" 16GA 31.39 LF ARCH 3X1 PIPE 23" 33.89 LF
28" X 20" BAND 47.09 EA 53"X41"14GA 3X1 91.25 LF 24" Band 67.68 EA
35" X 24" 16GA 39.08 LF 53"X41"3X1 BAND  182.46 EA 30" 49.01 LF
35" X 24" BAND 58.62 EA 60"X46" 14GA 3X1 102.38 LF 30" Band 98.02 EA
42" X 29" 14GA 59.09 LF 60"X46"3X1 BAND  204.77 EA 36" 64.23 LF
42" X 29" BAND 83.64 EA 66"X51" 14GA 3X1 113.35 LF 36" Band 128.46 EA
49" X 33" 14GA 68.81 LF 66"X51"3X1 BAND  227.11 EA 42" 7971 LF
49" X 33" BAND 103.22 EA 73"X55" 14GA 3X1 124.72 LF 42" Band 159.43 EA
57" X 38" 12GA 111.22 LF 73"X55"3X1 BAND  249.45 EA 48" 110.29 LF
57" X 38" BAND 166.83 EA 81"X59"14GA 3X1 135.90 LF 48" Band 220.58 EA
65" X 40" 12GA 125.07 LF 81"X59"3X1 BAND  271.80 EA 60" 168.26 LF
65" X 40" BAND 187.62 EA 87"X63" 14GA 3X1 147.07 LF 60" Band 33652 EA

87"X63"3X1 BAND  294.15 EA
95"X67" 12GA 3X1 224.06 LF
95"X67"3X1 BAND  448.13 EA





